ASSEMBLY AND PARTS ALBUM

KDE20SS3

o
“=

S
———

8
17
9
H 12

287 3

Description QtyfNo]  Part No. Description [Qty]No Part No. Description [Qty|No Part No. Description |Qty|No Part No. Description [Qty{No. Part No. Description [Qty]No Part No. Description_[Qt Description

Right Door Weldment| 1 [ 18 |KDEI5SS 07410 airDuctWedmentofRigntooof| 1 | 35 |QC/T619 1999 Pipe Hoop 25-38 | 2 | 52 [GB/T5789 1986 [Flange Face Bolt Mx2s| 6 | 69 | KDE15SS-10002  [oipPetecfDoutke CirularTbe| 1 | 86 | KDE155S-14018 Oil Inlet Pipe 1 |103| KDE15SS-04902  [orgenic Glss of Control Panel] 1 Four Line Breaker Box|

i Duct Weldment of Right Door | 1 Insualtion Cover of Battery| 1 | 36 | KDE15SS-11002 Water Inlet Pipe | 1 | 53 | KDE20SS-10010  |Exhaust Pipe Weldment| 1 | 70 | GB/T5 Flange Face Bolt Max20| 1 | 87 | KD388-10400 Electic Oil Supplying Pumpf 2 ] 104 M3SS3 108 il Fillng Pump Switch Hinge Weldment
GB/T5789-1986 Flange Face Bolt M6X12| 53 Battery Pressure Plate Weldment| 1 | 37 | QC/T619-1999 Pipe Hoop 35-51 2 | 54 [ KD388 08006 Gasket 1 | 71 |KDEL5 Rear Cover Plate Weldment| 1 | 88 | KDE15SS—14014 |0l Supplying Pipe of Oil Tank| 1 [105 | PLY-MB3-ATS-D Digital Display Left Column Assembly|
GB/T61177.1 2000 | Flange Face Nut M8 | 17 Pressure Plate Plug | 2 | 38 | KDE15SS-04740 Fixing Frame Weldment| 1 | 55 | KDE20SS 06400 e Tonk Clgbeard ety Vment] 1| 72 | KDE35ST-04001 Waterproof Cover | 10 | 89 | KDE15SS-14015 0il Supplying Pipe of Oil Tank| 1 | 106 | KDE6700TA 1 Location Assembly of Display [Air Duct Weldment of Left Door| 1
KDE35ST-07100-M | Door Lock Assembly | 2 | 22 | 65AH-12V Battery L | 39 |GB/T5789-1986  [Fiange Face Bolt M10x12| 2 | 56 Rear Plate Weldment| 1 | 73 | KDEI5SS 06602 Water Tank Cover | 1 | 90 | KDE15SS 14000 Oil Tank Assembly | 1 |107| GE4T 10R 11 Emergency Stop Button Left Door Weldment | 1
GB/T5789-1986 Flange Face Bolt M8x16] 103 | 23 | GB/T62-1988 Butterfly NutM6 | 2 | 40 | KD488-09008 Oil Draining Hose | 1 | 57 Water Outlet Pipe | 1 | 74 | KDE15SS-06600 Rear Top Cover Weldment| 1 | 91 | KDE15SS 04700 for 1 |108| JK427 Ignition Switch Left Door Weldment | 1
DX200M 0/l Water Seperator Assembly| 1 | 24 | KDE15SS 11004 Water Outlet Pipe | 1 | 41 |QC/T619-1999 Pipe Hoop 25-38 | 2 | 58 | KDE15SS-12200 Stack Absopton Bockof Weter Trk| 2 | 75 | KDE158S-06000 Rear Plate Assembly Weldment| 1 | 92 | KDE158S-04706 Oil Tank Baffler 1 ]109] WX140-11 2. 2K Potentiometer Inlet Pipe of Air Filter| 1
KDE15S Oil Inlet Pipe 1 | 25 | KDE15SS-14011 oiloutietPipe | 1 [ 42 | KDE1555-03006 Chassis Cover | 1 | 59 | KDE20SS-17400  [Rasiaing Water Tank Assemoy| 1 | 76 | KDE15SS 07210 Hinge Weldment | 4 | 93 | GB/T6177. 1 2000 Nut M6 6 |110] BX201C Fuse Box Top Cover Weldment Assembly| 1

Qil Pipe Lathedog | 18 | 26 | KD388-17610 and Water Draining SeatWeldment] 2 | 43 | KDE20SS 01001 Outlet Pipe of Air Filte] 1 | 60 | KDE15SS-11003 Overflow Pipe of Water Tank | 1 | 77 | KDE15SS-14010 Ficng el St WelgmentofOiTank | 2 | 94 | KDE15SS-04000 Front Plate Assembly Welgment| 1 | 111] KDE15SS 13110 Panel Weldment Top Cover Organic Glass| 1

Oil Inlet Pipe 1|27 3000 [chassis Weidment Assembly | 1 | 44 [ QC/T619-1999 Pipe Hoop 51-70 | 5 | 61 | KDE15SS 06430  [runFaretieinenvieancom| 1 | 78 | KDE19T3-14200 Oil Tank Cover 1| 95| KDE15SS 04210 [Front Top Plate Weldment| 1 |112| PLT MB3 ATS C | Digital Control Module| Micro Relay

Right Column Assembly] 1 | 28 S 03005 Chassis Cover 1145 Air Filter Assmebly | 1 | 62 | KDE15SS-06460 Water Tank Cover Weldment| 1 | 79 | KM168F-10004 Oil Filling Strainer | 1 | 96 [KDEI2STAFR230CE 13410]Output Plate of Receptacie| 1 |113 Automatic Voltage Regulator | 1 Rubber Gasket of Battery | 1
GB/T5789 1986 Flange Face Bolt M16X40| 4 | 29 Shock Absorption Block| 4 | 46 Outlet Pipe of Air Fitter | 1 | 63 | KDE15SS-06462 [Supporing Plate of Water Tank Cover] 2 | 80 | KDE15SS-14001 Rubber Gasketof Oi Level Meterl 1 | 97 | KDE12STA3 13300 |output Plate Assembly] 1 |114 Flange Face Bolt M5X20| 7 Hinge 2.5
GB/T97. 1-2002 Flat Washer 16 | 4 | 30 Generator Assembly | 1 [ 47 Fixing Plate of Air Filter | 1 | 64 | KDE15S5-10100 Muffler Weldment | 1 | 81 | KDE15SS 14200 Oil Level Meter 1 | 98 | KDE15SS 04004 [connection Box Cover| 1 |115]| BO 100EB 3P/50 Breaker 1 Comnecion Capaf O Supplng Pipe| 1
GB/T93-1987 Spring Washer 16 | 4 | 31 |GB/T97. 1-2002 Flat Washer 10 1 | 48 | KDE20SS-06700 v ok Poecion s Weigment| 1 | 65 | KDE15SS 10001 lp Plate of Double Circiar Tbe| 1| 82 | GB/T5789-1986  |Flange Face Bolt M6x20| 8 | 99 | KDE15SS-04003 Front Plate Cover | 1 |116 KDE15SS-04400 1 Shock Pad of Ol Tank| 1
GB/T61177. 1 2000 [Flange Face NutM16| 4 | 32 [GB/T93 1987 Spring Washer 10 | 4 | 19 | KDE19T3 10001 Antifreeze Jar 1| 66 | KDE15SS 10020 |Exhaust Pipe Weldment| 1 | 83 | KDE 11012 Oil Return Pipe 1 [100] KDE12E-08350 Door Lock 1| 117| PLY-CDQ-36AH Charging Regulator | 1 Turbo Scroll Switch | 1
KDE15SS 07400 |Right Door Weldment| 1 | 33 |6B/161177. 1-2000 |Fiange Face Nutm10| 4 | 50 Fixing Plate of Water Bottie | 1 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M12X20 1 | 84 | KDE15SS-11106 0il Scale Pipe 1 [101| KDE15SS-04900  [Control Panel Weldment| 1 | 118]GB/T5789-1986  |Flange Face Bolt Msx14| 7
KDE15SS-07402 Organic Glass of Right Door| 1 | 34 | KD488 Engine Assembly | 1 | 51 [ KD388-08003 Outlet Pipe Gasket | 1 | 68 | KDE15SS 10200 Muffler Weldment | 1 | 85 | KDE15SS-14013 Oil Return Pipe 1 ]102]XDJ2 AC220V Greed Indicator Light 1 |119| QpC-100 DC12 Preheat Relay 1




